AT THE RACES

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

00-322D

n 1/DP-1F
Fﬁf 19/2-9
* ok

R

[ "' |
"~

90

-

" 082/90-8
-
.F 23R24
.5 606
. 43/6-0U
K-

15:05 PUNCHESTOWN, 2m
Festival Party Pack From 19 Maiden Hurdle (Class ) (5YO plus)

DOUBLE DOUBLE (Fr) 24D
b g Sakhee - Queen Sceptre

ZERASHAN 24

b g Azamour - Zarannda

BOWFINGER 63
ch g Anshan - Galley Flash

DOCTOR HENRY 17

b g Dr Massini - Russian Ballerina

GO PADDY GO 39
b g Flemensfirth - Blue Bouquet

GROVEKID 18

b g Rudimentary - Cooksgrove Rosie

JUMBO JOHN 74
b g Presenting - Hazel's Glory

MALLOWNEY 248
br g Oscar - Silkaway

MORESQUE 236

b g Craigsteel - Sycamore House

SIR GALLANT 13

b g Revoque - Mary Mannion

UPTICK RULE 18
b g Tikkanen - Wrangbrook

COMPETITIVE EDGE 25
b g Presenting - Sanghasta

LUCKS CERTAIN 18

b g Lucky Owners - Crocus

AZTEC PEARL (GB) 28
b m High Rise - Sight 'n Sound

GET OFF THE STAGE 28

ch m Spadoun - Musical View

611-12

511-11

911-4

611-4

611-4

811-4

611-4

611-4

611-4

811-4

611-4

511-3

511-3t

710-11

510-10

Andrew J
McNamara
C O'Brien

D N Russell
D T Hughes

Mr P W Mullins
W P Mullins

T J Doyle
K Purcell

D G Hogan
James Grace

A E Lynch
Ms O'connell

R M Power
Lady J Fowler

M P Burke (7)
T Doyle

D J Bates (5)
P M Cloke

J L Cullen
D McDonogh

B T O'Connell
P J Rothwell

mao

D Maxwell (3)
D Delany

A D Leigh
Thomas James

T Kelly (7)
P G Kelly

107

113

ATR VERDICT: There is sure to be plenty of interest surrounding Double Double, who has found
only one too good on both starts since switching to hurdles, although he was disqualified last time out
when his rider failed to weigh in. Another bold bid beckons but he is becoming a little frustrating to
follow, having also gone close on his last two bumper starts, and may be worth taking on with
BOWFINGER. The selection hasn't pulled up any trees in two hunter chase outings but has won twice
between the flags and looks worth chancing on his hurdling bow for an in-form Willie Mullins yard.
Zerashan and Competitive Edge complete the shortlist.

Top Tip: BOWFINGER
Watch out for: DOUBLE DOUBLE

AT THE RACES

AT THE RACES CASINO

© 2012 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



