

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

15:05 PUNCHESTOWN, 2m

Festival Party Pack From 19 Maiden Hurdle (Class) (5YO plus)

TRIFECTA JACKPOT 4 PLACEPOT

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		00-322D	DOUBLE DOUBLE (FR) 24 D b g Sakhee - Queen Sceptre	6 11 - 12	Andrew J McNamara C O'Brien	-
2	***	754	ZERASHAN 24 b g Azamour - Zarannda	5 11 - 11	D N Russell D T Hughes	107
3		1/DP-1F	BOWFINGER 63 ch g Anshan - Galley Flash	9 11 - 4	Mr P W Mullins W P Mullins	-
4	***	19/2-9	DOCTOR HENRY 17 b g Dr Massini - Russian Ballerina	6 11 - 4	T J Doyle K Purcell	-
5		0	GO PADDY GO 39 b g Flemensfirth - Blue Bouquet	6 11 - 4	D G Hogan James Grace	-
6		F600	GROVE KID 18 b g Rudimentary - Cooksgrove Rosie	8 11 - 4	A E Lynch Ms O'connell	-
7		90	JUMBO JOHN 74 b g Presenting - Hazel's Glory	6 11 - 4	R M Power Lady J Fowler	-
8	X	00	MALLOWNEY 248 br g Oscar - Silkaway	6 11 - 4	M P Burke (7) T Doyle	-
9		0	MORESQUE 236 b g Craigsteel - Sycamore House	6 11 - 4	D J Bates (5) P M Cloke	-
10		082/90-8	SIR GALLANT 13 b g Revoque - Mary Mannion	8 11 - 4	J L Cullen D McDonogh	-
11		85	UPTICK RULE 18 b g Tikkanen - Wrangbrook	6 11 - 4	B T O'Connell P J Rothwell	-
12		23R24	COMPETITIVE EDGE 25 b g Presenting - Sanghasta	5 11 - 3	M P Walsh C O'Dwyer	113
13		606	LUCKS CERTAIN 18 b g Lucky Owners - Crocus	5 11 - 3t	C D Maxwell (3) E D Delany	-
14	AN'	43/6-0U	AZTEC PEARL (GB) 28 b m High Rise - Sight 'n Sound	7 10 - 11	A D Leigh Thomas James	-
15		0	GET OFF THE STAGE 28 ch m Spadoun - Musical View	5 10 - 10	T Kelly (7) P G Kelly	-

ATR VERDICT: There is sure to be plenty of interest surrounding Double Double, who has found only one too good on both starts since switching to hurdles, although he was disqualified last time out when his rider failed to weigh in. Another bold bid beckons but he is becoming a little frustrating to follow, having also gone close on his last two bumper starts, and may be worth taking on with BOWFINGER. The selection hasn't pulled up any trees in two hunter chase outings but has won twice between the flags and looks worth chancing on his hurdling bow for an in-form Willie Mullins yard. Zerashan and Competitive Edge complete the shortlist.

Top Tip: BOWFINGER

Watch out for: DOUBLE DOUBLE

AT THE RACES

AT THE RACES CASINO

© 2012 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.